Designation: E3368/E3368M − 23a
Standard Specification for
Ballistic-Resistant Helmets Worn by U.S. Public Safety
Officers1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation E3368/E3368M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year
of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval.
A superscript epsilon (´) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.
1. Scope

15.1.3 Country of origin;
15.1.4 Date of manufacture (that is, month and year);
15.1.5 Model designation;
15.1.6 Serial number;
15.1.7 Ballistic testing summary report as shown in Annex
A2;
15.1.8 Non-ballistic testing summary report as shown in
Annex A3; and
15.1.9 Ballistic protection warranty period.
15.2 The supplier shall provide access to the following
information:
15.2.1 Instructions for proper use and care, including cau-
tions;
15.2.2 Operating temperature range; and
15.2.3 Recommended storage practices.
16. Product Label and Package Label Requirements
16.1 The product shall have a product label permanently
attached (that is, stamped, printed and attached, or similar).
16.2 The product label shall contain at least the following
information:
NOTE 3—A font size that is at least 1.6 mm [1⁄16 in.] in height (based on
the lower case “o”) and easy to read should be used.
16.2.1 Supplier name;
16.2.2 Country of origin;
16.2.3 Date of manufacture (that is, month and year);
16.2.4 Model designation;
16.2.5 Serial number;
16.2.6 RTP ballistic protection level;
16.2.7 Ballistic protection warranty period; and
16.2.8 If applicable, certification body’s label, symbol, or
mark.
16.3 The package shall have a package label containing at
least the following information:
16.3.1 Supplier name;
16.3.2 Supplier contact information;
16.3.3 Country of origin;
16.3.4 Model designation;
16.3.5 RTP ballistic protection level; and
16.3.6 Ballistic protection warranty period.
17. Test Report
17.1 The test laboratory shall develop a test report that
meets the requirements of ISO/IEC 17025 and the test report
sections of all test methods referenced in this specification.
17.2 All data and required calculated values shall be in-
cluded in the test report.
17.3 For each ballistic test procedure, the test report shall
state the total number of test items, the total number of test
impacts, and the number of impacts per test item.
18. Keywords
18.1 backface deformation testing; ballistic helmet; face
shield; helmet; resistance to penetration
E3368/E3368M − 23a
7
iTeh Standards
(https://standards.iteh.ai)
Document Preview
ASTM E3368/E3368M-23a